

Dr. Krishna Nallamshetty, Chief Medical Officer at Radiology Partners, named one of Modern Healthcare's 50 Most Influential Clinical Executives

(El Segundo, Calif.) June 9, 2025 – <u>Radiology Partners</u> (RP), the leading technology-enabled radiology practice in the U.S. through its affiliated practices, is proud to announce Chief Medical Officer, Dr. Krishna Nallamshetty, has been recognized by Modern Healthcare as one of 2025's 50 Most Influential Clinical Executives. A testament to Dr. Nallamshetty's contributions advancing clinical practices and excellence inside the walls of RP and beyond, this program honors licensed clinicians in executive roles for their exceptional achievements in driving innovation, improving outcomes, serving their communities and demonstrating exemplary leadership both within and beyond their

Copyright 2024 Radiology Partners | All Rights Reserved. References to Radiology Partners includes its managed physician-owned and operated radiology practices which are licensed to practice medicine. Radiology Partners, Inc. is not licensed to practice medicine and does not provide patient care.

info@radpartners.com



organizations.

"This recognition is not just a personal honor—it reflects the extraordinary commitment of our entire RP team and the transformative work we do together," said Dr. Nallamshetty. "It's a privilege to help lead a practice that is redefining what is possible in radiology, advancing patient care and elevating physician leadership at a national scale. I'm proud to stand alongside many esteemed forwardthinking clinical executives who are shaping the future of healthcare."

Dr. Nallamshetty joined RP in 2018 and was named Chief Medical Officer in 2022, championing all aspects of the practice's clinical agenda—patient care, clinical value and physician leadership—and ensuring each are effectively integrated and prominently represented within RP's business strategies. He also serves as the chair of the department of radiology at USF Health Morsani College of Medicine. Prior to his current role, he served in several national leadership roles for RP, including Associate CMO for Clinical Value, Chair of the National Patient Safety Committee, Vice Chair of RP's Presidents Council and member of the Growth Physician Support Board, RCM Physician Support Board and Culture and Leadership Development Physician Support Board.

"Krishna exemplifies the very best of clinical leadership—visionary, values-driven and relentlessly focused on improving care for patients and communities," said Rich Whitney, RP CEO and Board Chair. "His influence can be felt not only within RP but across the broader healthcare ecosystem. We're proud to see Modern Healthcare recognize Krishna's role in shaping the field in meaningful and lasting ways."

"Becoming a clinician doesn't automatically prepare one for a leadership role, helping to guide an organization or an industry. The 50 clinicians chosen this year as the most influential, some newcomers and some we have recognized previously, are having an oversized impact," said Mary Ellen Podmolik, editor-in-chief of Modern Healthcare. "Their work is benefiting their own teams in terms of clinical advancements and financial results and is leading to better patient outcomes."

Detailed profiles of all the honorees are featured in the June 9, 2025, issue of Modern Healthcare's magazine and online at <u>ModernHealthcare.com/50Most</u>.

About Radiology Partners

Radiology Partners, through its affiliated practices, is a leading radiology practice in the U.S., serving more than 3,400 hospitals and other healthcare facilities with high quality radiology, technology and artificial intelligence solutions. As a physician-led and physician-owned practice, our mission is to transform radiology by innovating across clinical value, technology, service and economics, while elevating the role of radiology and radiologists in healthcare. Using a proven healthcare services model, Radiology Partners provides consistent, high-quality care to patients, while delivering

Copyright 2024 Radiology Partners | All Rights Reserved. References to Radiology Partners includes its managed physician-owned and operated radiology practices which are licensed to practice medicine. Radiology Partners, Inc. is not licensed to practice medicine and does not provide patient care.

info@radpartners.com



enhanced value to the hospitals, clinics, imaging centers and referring physicians we serve. Learn more at <u>radpartners.com</u> and connect with us at <u>@Rad_Partners</u>.

About Modern Healthcare

Modern Healthcare is the most trusted business news and information brand in the healthcare industry. Modern Healthcare empowers healthcare leaders and influencers to make timely and informed business decisions. To learn more or subscribe, go to www.modernhealthcare.com/subscriptions.

Media Contact

Sheila Biggs sbiggs@jarrardinc.com

Copyright 2024 Radiology Partners | All Rights Reserved. References to Radiology Partners includes its managed physician-owned and operated radiology practices which are licensed to practice medicine. Radiology Partners, Inc. is not licensed to practice medicine and does not provide patient care.

info@radpartners.com

